REV. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Ultrafast Comparators
AD96685/AD96687

HIGH SPEED SAMPLING CIRCUIT
HIGH SPEED WINDOW COMPARATOR
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Type Range Description Options
AD96685BH Single –25°C to +85°C 10-Pin Can, Industrial H-10A
AD96685BP Single –25°C to +85°C 20-Pin PLCC, Industrial P-20A
AD96685BQ Single –25°C to +85°C 16-Pin DIP, Industrial Q-16
AD96685BR Single –25°C to +85°C 16-Pin SOIC, Industrial R-16A
AD96685BP-REEL Single –25°C to +85°C 20-Pin PLCC, Industrial P-20A
AD96685TQ Single –55°C to +125°C 16-Pin DIP, Extended Temperature Q-16
AD96687BP Dual –25°C to +85°C 20-Pin PLCC, Industrial P-20A
AD96687BQ Dual –25°C to +85°C 16-Pin DIP, Industrial Q-16
AD96687BR Dual –25°C to +85°C 16-Pin SOIC, Industrial R-16A
AD96687BR-REEL Dual –25°C to +85°C 16-Pin SOIC, Industrial R-16A
AD96687TQ Dual –55°C to +125°C 16-Pin DIP, Extended Temperature Q-16
AD96685/AD96687
–6– REV. C
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).